VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2000 Session
Budget Bill - HB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 260
Virginia Museum of Fine Arts

ltem 260

First Year - FY2001

Second Year - FY2002

Museum and Cultural Services (14500)
Collection Management and Curatorial Services (14501)
Education and Extension Services (14503)

Operational and Support Services (14507)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Federal Trust

$14,813,571
$2,554,076
$4,276,524

$7,982,971

$8,404,539
$6,309,032

$100,000

$14,819,279
$2,555,916
$4,277,909

$7,985,454

$8,408,437
$6,310,842

$100,000

Authority: Title 23, Chapter 18.1, Code of Virginia.

A. No part of the appropriation from the general fund in this Item shall be expended for the maintenance and

operation of theatrical productions.

B. The appropriation in this Item from the general fund shall be in addition to any appropriation from nongeneral

funds, notwithstanding any contrary provision of this act.
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