VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2000 Session

Budget Bill - HB30 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 260 Virginia Museum of Fine Arts

Item 260	First Year - FY2001	Second Year - FY2002
Museum and Cultural Services (14500)	\$14,813,571	\$14,819,279
Collection Management and Curatorial Services (14501)	\$2,554,076	\$2,555,916
Education and Extension Services (14503)	\$4,276,524	\$4,277,909
Operational and Support Services (14507)	\$7,982,971	\$7,985,454
Fund Sources:		
General	\$8,404,539	\$8,408,437
Special	\$6,309,032	\$6,310,842
Federal Trust	\$100,000	\$100,000

Authority: Title 23, Chapter 18.1, Code of Virginia.

A. No part of the appropriation from the general fund in this Item shall be expended for the maintenance and operation of theatrical productions.

B. The appropriation in this Item from the general fund shall be in addition to any appropriation from nongeneral funds, notwithstanding any contrary provision of this act.